WHEREAS, fi.rnding is available to improve and protect the supply of sound
serviceable, and afrordable owner-occupied housing stock through housing rehabilitation
assistance; and

WHEREAS, the City of tancaster Community Development Departnent will apply
for up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) to fund qualifing housing
rehabilitation projecs; and

WHEREAS, the City of lancaster Community Development Departrnent will hold
two (2) public hearings and use other oppomrnities and resources for citizen participation; and

WHEREAS, if awarded, ten percent ( l0%) of the grant will be available for

[...]

behalf of the City of Lancaster and enter into any and all agreements required for consideration
and award ofCHIP Program Funds.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and after the
earliest period allowed by Iaw.

SECTION l. That the Community Development Departrnent is hereby authorized to
apply for up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollan ($250,000.00) in grant funding fiom the
Ohio Departrnent of Development for CHIP Program Funds.